
Federal Ministry of Education 

Federal Government College, Ganye, Adamawa State 

Re-Invitation to Tender for the 2016 Capital Projects  

Introduction 

Federal Government College, Ganye had earlier invited interested bidders to participate in its 

procurement process in the National Dailies, Daily trust and the Nations Newspapers on 

Tuesday July 26th 2016. At the close of the bidding process on 6th September 2016, bids 

received by the school were opened and evaluated thereafter. Unfortunately no bidder 

prequalified for the next stage of the procurement process. 

Bidders and the general public are hereby informed that the process has been cancelled for a 

new one in public interest. Accordingly the general public is hereby informed that the college 

is re-inviting interested and qualified contractors/suppliers to submit technical and financial 

bids for the procurement of the following under-listed works and goods. 

S/NO LOT NO PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

    CATEGORY A’ CAPITAL PROJECT (WORKS) 

1 

  
W 1 Renovation and Furnishing of staff Room 

2 W 2 Renovation of 35 No Staff Quarters 

  CATEGORY B: CAPITAL PROJECT (GOODS) 

1 G 1 Provision of 1 No Pick-Up Utility Vehicle Toyota Hilux 

2 G 2 Provision of 1 No Water Tanker 

  

1.0   Eligibility Requirements 

Interested contractors are required to submit the following documents: 

(1)     Verifiable evidence of certificate of registration with Corporate Affairs Commission 

(CAC) 

(2)     Verifiable evidence of Tax clearance certificate in the last three years 2013, 2014, and 

2015 expiring December, 2016. 

(3)     Verifiable evidence of current pension Commission (PENCOM) compliance clearance 

certificate (2016) 



(4)     Verifiable evidence of current Industrial Training certificate (ITF) clearance certificate 

2016 

(5)     Verifiable evidence of compliance with registration with National Social Insurance Trust 

Fund (NSITF) by inclusion of ECS clearance certificate 

(6)     Verifiable evidence Registration with Bureau of Public Procurement (BPP) Federal 

Contractors, Consultants and Suppliers Data Base by inclusion of interim Registration Report 

(IRR) 

(7)     Verifiable evidence of financial support from a reputable bank 

(8)     Verifiable evidence of letter of award of and job completion certificate of previous 

experience in similar job(s) at least (3) in the last five years 

(9)     Verifiable evidence of construction equipment with proof of ownership or lease 

agreement 

(10)   Verifiable evidence of company profile and technical qualification of key personnel with 

registration with relevant professional bodies 

(11)   A sworn affidavit confirming that all information presented and attached are true and 

correct that the company is not in receivership insolvent or bankrupt and none of its Directors 

are never convicted by any Court of Law or staff of the Federal ministry of Education (FGC) 

Ganye or BPP 

(12)   Verifiable evidence of a non-refundable tender fee of N20,000.00 

2.0     COLLECTION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 

Tender documents are obtainable from the secretary. 

School Tender Board office of the vice principal (special duties) FGC, Ganye, on the 

presentation of a copy of the Original receipt of payment of a non-refundable Tender Fee of 

N20,000.00 (Twenty Thousand naira) only from the Busar, FGC Ganye. Payment should be 

made through the TSA account of FGC Ganye. 

3.0   BID SUBMISSION 

Completed technical and financial Bids should be submitted in two different sealed envelope 

and labeled “Technical Bid” and “Financial Bid” respectively with the company name 

indicated at the back of the envelop. The two envelops should be enclosed in a longer larger 



envelop and marked (Technical and Financial) and addressed to; Secretary, school tender 

Board FGC Ganye. The envelop should be duly marked “category/Lot No…./Technical 

or Financial on the Top Right hand corner. The Bids should be dropped in the Tender box 

at the Office of the secretary tenders Board FGC Ganye. Bidders should ensure that they also 

sign the submission register. 

4.0   CLOSING DATE 

Technical and Financial bids submission is not later than 12.00 noon on Monday, 

November 28, 2016. Bids will be opened immediately after the closing of submission on the 

same day at school Conference Room. Late submission would not be entertained. 

5.0 NOTE 

(i)      All submitted documents may be referred to relevant agencies for verification; 

(ii)     The FGC Ganye reserves the right to reject any or all the submissions that do not meet 

up with all the requirements as specified; 

(iii)    Prospective contractors shall not bid for more than one lot, if discovered bidders will be 

disqualified; 

(iv)    This advertisement shall not be construed as a commitment to any contractor, nor shall 

it entail any contractor/supplier submitting documents to claim any indemnity from FGC 

Ganye 

  

Signed 

Management 

 


